estimates of the fair market value of the StatDoc assets to be acquired and StatDoc liabilities to be assumed and the related allocations of
purchase price, as the acquisition has not yet closed. Accordingly, we have made certain adjustments to the historical book values of the assets
and liabilities of StatDoc to reflect preliminary estimates of the fair value of intangible assets acquired with the residual excess of the purchase
price over the historical net assets of StatDoc recorded as goodwill and intangible assets. Actual results may differ from those reflected in the
unaudited pro forma financial statements once we have completed the valuation studies necessary to finalize the required purchase price
allocations and other acquisition related

62

Edgar Filing: Teladoc, Inc. - Form S-1/A

87

Table of Contents

adjustments for StatDoc. There can be no assurances that such finalization will not result in material changes.

 UNAUDITED PRO FORMA CONSOLIDATED STATEMENT OF OPERATIONS
FOR THE YEAR ENDED DECEMBER 31, 2014

Teladoc
For the year

ended
December 31,

2014

AmeriDoc
For the

period from
January 1,
2014 to
April 30,
2014

StatDoc
for the year

ended
December 31, 2014

Adjustments
Unaudited

For the year
ended

December 31,
2014

Pro Forma
Unaudited

(in thousands, except share and per share data)
Revenue $ 43,528 $ 1,814 $ 2,317 $ � $ 47,659
Cost of revenue 9,929 568 460 � 10,957
​ ​​ ​​​ ​ ​​ ​ ​​ ​ ​ ​ ​ ​
Gross profit 33,599 1,246 1,857 � 36,702
Operating expenses:
Advertising and marketing 7,662 13 481 � 8,156
Sales 11,571 479 1,064 � 13,114
Technology and development 7,573 97 1,011 � 8,681
General and administrative 19,623 1,729 2,547 � 23,899
Depreciation and amortization 2,320 9 81 1,492(A,B) 3,902
​ ​​ ​​​ ​ ​​ ​ ​​ ​ ​ ​ ​ ​
Loss from operations (15,150) (1,081) (3,327) (1,492) (21,050)
Other income � � 83 � 83
Interest income (expense), net (1,499) (8) � 8(C) (1,499)
​ ​​ ​ ​​ ​ ​​ ​ ​​ ​​ ​ ​ ​
Net loss before taxes (16,649) (1,089) (3,244) (1,484) (22,466)
Income taxes 388 5 � � 393
​ ​​ ​​​ ​ ​​ ​ ​​ ​ ​ ​ ​ ​
Net loss $ (17,037) $ (1,094) $ (3,244) $ (1,484)(D) $ (22,859)
​ ​​ ​ ​​ ​ ​​ ​​​ ​ ​ ​ ​​
​ ​​ ​​​ ​​​ ​​​ ​​ ​ ​​
​ ​​ ​ ​​ ​ ​​ ​ ​​ ​ ​ ​ ​ ​
Per share data:
Net loss per share, basic and diluted $ (4.49) $ (0.24) $ (0.72) $ (0.22) $ (3.77)
Weighted-average shares used to compute
basic and diluted net loss per share 4,486,868 4,486,868 4,486,868 6,883,298 6,883,298
Pro forma net loss per share, basic and
diluted (unaudited) $ (0.37) $ (0.02) $ (0.06) $ (0.03) $ (0.46)
Weighted-average shares used to compute
basic and diluted pro forma net loss per share
(unaudited) 53,734,598 53,734,598 53,734,598 56,131,028 56,131,028

See accompanying notes to unaudited pro forma consolidated statement of operations.

63

Edgar Filing: Teladoc, Inc. - Form S-1/A

88

Table of Contents

Notes to Unaudited Pro Forma Consolidated Statement of Operations

(A)
Reflects the estimated additional amortization of $157 as a result of increasing the value of AmeriDoc's intangible assets including
client lists and non-compete agreements based on the final valuation and estimated useful lives.

(B)
Reflects the estimated additional amortization of $1,335 as a result of increasing the value of StatDoc's intangible assets including
client lists, non-compete agreements and technology based on the valuation and estimated useful lives.

(C)
Represents the reversal of all of the interest expense recognized by AmeriDoc as their outstanding debt would have been fully repaid
in conjunction with the acquisition.

(D)
Reflects the impact of the pro forma adjustments to the consolidated net loss.

(E)
Reflects the issuance of Teladoc 2,396,430 common shares at a par value of $.01 for the acquisition of StatDoc.

(F)
Reflects the issuance of Teladoc 2,396,430 common shares at a par value of $.01 for the acquisition of StatDoc.

64

Edgar Filing: Teladoc, Inc. - Form S-1/A

89

Table of Contents

 UNAUDITED PRO FORMA CONSOLIDATED BALANCE SHEET
AS OF DECEMBER 31, 2014

Teladoc
As of

December 31, 2014

StatDoc
As of

December 31, 2014
Adjustments
Unaudited

As of
December 31, 2014

Pro Forma Unaudited
(in thousands, except share and per share information)

Assets
Current assets:
Cash and cash equivalents $ 46,436 $ 1,509 $ (13,725)(A)$ 34,220
Accounts receivable, net 6,839 193 � 7,032
Due from officer 253 34 � 287
Prepaid expenses and other
current assets 1,122 7 � 1,129
Deferred taxes 12 � � 12
​ ​​ ​​​ ​ ​​ ​ ​ ​ ​ ​
Total current assets 54,662 1,743 (13,725) 42,680
Property and equipment, net 1,065 35 � 1,100
Goodwill 28,454 � 21,897(B) 50,351
Intangible assets, net 7,530 118 7,250(C) 14,898
Other assets 296 29 � 325
​ ​​ ​ ​​ ​ ​​ ​ ​ ​ ​ ​
Total assets $ 92,007 $ 1,925 $ 15,422 $ 109,354
​ ​

Edgar Filing: Teladoc, Inc. - Form S-1/A

90